WELSH TERRETER ASSOCIATION The 20 Class Unbenched Breed Open Show HELD UNDER KENNEL CLUB LIMITED RULES AND REGULATIONS Sunday 5 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 <b>Dens Show: Judge Keith Jones</b> Penyrheol Community Centre, Heol Aneurin, Caerphilly CF83 2PG This form must be used by one person or partnership only. Writing must be in BLOCK LETTERS and in ink or indelible pencil. Use only one line for each dog. The name of the dog and all the details as recorded with the Kennel Club must be given on this entry form. If any error is made the dog may be disqualified by the Committee of the Kennel Club. All dogs must be REGISTERED at the Kennel Club and if a Registered dog has changed ownership the TRANSFER must be registered before the date of the Show. A Puppy under 6 months old cannot be exhibited. ON NO ACCOUNT WILL ENTRIES BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT FEES. The Kennel Club Authority to Compete number (for dogs registered and resident outside the UK) must be stated or the entry will be returned. PLEASE CHECK ALL DETAILS BEFORE POSTING.						<ul> <li><u>/ Fees</u></li> <li>Non Member's 1st Entry @ £6.00</li> <li>Member's 1st Entry @ £5.00 per D</li> <li>Subsequent Entries with same dog Not For Competition £2.00</li> <li>Donation THANK YOU</li> <li>Catalogues (Prepaid Only) £2.00</li> </ul>	@ £2.00 TOTAL	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	
REGISTERED NAME OF DOG	PLEASE USE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH OWNER           REGISTERED NAME OF DOG         BREED         SEX         D.O.B.         BREEDER					Please make all cheques and Postal Order SIRE		ders payable to <b>`Welsh Terrier</b> / DAM	
(and ATC Number if applicable)		D or B		(If owner put EXH)		-			ENTERED IN

Only undocked dogs and legally docked dogs may be entered for exhibition at this show.

WARNING: YOUR DOG IS VULNERABLE AND AT RISK IF LEFT IN A VEHICLE IN HIGH TEMPERATURES AND EVEN ON DAYS CONSIDERED AS SLIGHTLY WARM. PLEASE TAKE CARE OF YOUR DOG. IF YOUR DOG IS FOUND TO BE AT RISK FORCIBLE ENTRY TO YOUR VEHICLE MAY BE NECESSARY WITHOUT LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED.

Children under the age of 11 are the responsibility of, and must be accompanied at all times by, a Parent or Guardian.

## DECLARATION

I/We agree to submit to and be bound by the Kennel Club Limited Rules and Regulations in their present form or as they may be amended from time to time in relation to all canine matters with which the Kennel Club is concerned and that this entry is made upon the basis that all current single or joint registered owners of this dog(s) have authorised/consented to this entry. I/We also undertake to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and of this Show and not to bring to the Show any dog which has contracted or been knowingly exposed to any infectious or contagious disease during the 21 says prior to the Show, or which is suffering from a visible condition which adversely affects its health or welfare or to bring any dog which has been prepared for exhibition contrary to Kennel Club Regulations for the Preparation of Dogs for Exhibition F(B). I/We agree without reservation that any veterinary surgeon operating on any of my/our dogs in such a way that the operation alters the natural confirmation of the dog or part thereof may report such operations to the Kennel Club. I/We declare that where any alteration has been made to the natural confirmation the relevant permission to show of the dog(s) has been granted by the Kennel Club.

I/We further declare that I believe to the best of my knowledge that the dog(s) are not liable to disqualification under Kennel Club Show Regulations.

Usual Signature of Owner(s)

Date

NOTE: Dogs entered in breach of Kennel Club Show Regulations are liable to disqualification whether or not the owner was aware of the breach.

In the case of joint registered ownership the name of every owner must be given here.

Name(s) of Owner (Mr, Mrs, Miss, Ms, Other) \_\_\_\_\_

Address \_\_\_\_\_

Post Code \_\_\_\_\_

Tel No \_\_\_\_\_

Email \_\_\_\_\_

Please tick this box if you do not wish your address to be printed in the catalogue.

All Entries & Fees, which must be prepaid, to:

Hon Sec, Mr David Williams, Ael Y Bryn Bungalow, Heol Las, Energlyn, Caerphilly CF83 2TT

Tel: 02920 887486 Email: welshterrierassociation@gmail.com

## ENTRIES CLOSE SATURDAY 20th APRIL 2024(POSTMARK)

ONLINE ENTRIES CLOSE MIDNIGHT WEDNESDAY 24th APRIL 2024 ENTER AT: www.zooza.com